Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock code: 767)

UNUSUAL PRICE AND TRADING VOLUME MOVEMENTS

This statement is made at the request of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The board of directors (the "Directors") (the "Board") of Pacific Plywood Holdings Limited (the "Company") has noted the recent increases on the price and trading volume of the shares of the Company and wishes to state that the Board is not aware of any reasons for such increases.

Save as disclosed in the recent announcement and circular of the Company dated 8 March 2011 and 28 March 2011 in relation to the rights issue of the Company on the basis of thirty rights shares for every one share held on 26 April 2011 at HK\$0.08 per rights share, the Board confirms that there are no negotiations or agreements relating to intended acquisitions or realizations which are discloseable under Rule 13.23 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange (the "Listing Rules"), neither is the Board aware of any matter discloseable under the general obligation imposed by Rule 13.09 of the Listing Rules, which is or may be of a price-sensitive nature.

Made by the order of Board, the Directors of which individually and jointly accept responsibility for the accuracy of this announcement.

By order of the Board
Pacific Plywood Holdings Limited
Huang Chuan Fu

Executive Director and Deputy Chairman

Hong Kong, 15 April 2011

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Liang Jian Hua (Chairman), Mr. Huang Chuan Fu (Deputy Chairman), Ms. Jia Hui and Mr. Jiang Yi Ren and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Chan Kin Sang, Mr. Cheng Po Yuen and Mr. Wong Chun Hung.

*For identification purpose only